

## San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor

Run Date 09/28/2018

Prepared By: Fred Flores Solicitation No: CO-00224 Job #: 17-4550

Contract No : CO-00224-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Central Sewershed Pkg 4 - Open Cut Time And Date : 11:00 AM, September 27, 2108

Tillie Aliu Da

e List				CO-00224 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00224 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION			CO-00224 - 3_	PRONTO S	ANDBLASTING &	CO-00224 - 4_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00224 - 5_NERIE CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00224 - 6_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC		
ne No Item No	Quote Category	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amou
1		Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	I.F.	\$2.00	1 659	\$3.318.00	\$5.00	1 659	\$8 295 00	\$1.00	1 659	\$1,659,00	\$10.00	1 659	\$16,590,00	\$5.00	1 659	\$8 295 00	\$3.00	1 659	\$4.9
2		Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$1.00	.,	\$19,431.00	\$4.00	.,	\$77,724.00	\$1.40	19,431	\$27,203.40	\$3.00	19,431	\$16,590.00	40.00	.,	\$19,431.00	\$3.00	19,431	\$19,4
3		Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SE	\$5.00	19,431	\$250.00	\$10.00	19,431	\$500.00	\$3.00	19,431	\$27,203.40	\$20.00	19,431	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	19,431	\$250.00	\$5.00	19,431	\$19,4
4		Tack Coat (Cosa Spec )	GAL	\$5.00		\$16,675.00	\$4.00	3,335	\$13,340.00	\$7.00	3,335	\$23.345.00	\$5.00	3.335	\$16,675.00		- 00	\$26.680.00	\$4.00	3,335	\$13,3
5		Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type C (3" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$20.00		\$213.340.00	\$17.05	10.667	\$181.872.35	\$21.00	10.667	\$224.007.00	\$21.00	10.667	\$224.007.00			\$298.676.00	\$28.00	10.667	\$298.6
6		Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type 0 (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$11.00		\$249.964.00	\$11.10	22.724	\$252,236,40	\$18.00	22,724	\$409.032.00	\$15.00	22,724	\$340.860.00			\$590.824.00	\$26.00	22,724	\$590.8
7		Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$75.00		\$210,375.00	\$45.00	2,805	\$126,225.00	\$75.00	2,805	\$210,375.00	\$70.00	2.805	\$196,350.00			\$210,375.00	\$55.00	2,805	\$154,
8		Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (12" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$100.00	367	\$36,700.00	\$52.00	367	\$19,084.00	\$90.00	367	\$33,030.00	\$100.00	367	\$36,700.00		367	\$40,370.00	\$65.00	367	\$23.
9		Salvaging Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$3.50	22.545	\$78.907.50	\$3.00	22.545	\$67.635.00	\$10.00	22.545	\$225,450.00	\$4.00	22.545	\$90.180.00	\$13.00	22.545	\$293.085.00	\$4.00	22.545	\$90
10		Salvaging Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$7.00	10,667	\$74,669.00	\$4.00	10,667	\$42,668.00	\$7.00	10,667	\$74,669.00	\$6.00	10,667	\$64,002.00	\$13.00	10,667	\$138,671.00	\$4.00	10,667	\$42
11		Flowable Fill	CY	\$180.00	2,394	\$430,920.00	\$120.00	2,394	\$287,280.00	\$130.00	2,394	\$311,220.00	\$105.00	2,394	\$251,370.00	\$160.00	2,394	\$383,040.00	\$135.00	2,394	\$323
12		Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$20.00	1,659	\$33,180.00	\$20.00	1,659	\$33,180.00	\$30.00	1,659	\$49,770.00	\$40.00	1,659	\$66,360.00	\$20.00	1,659	\$33,180.00	\$16.00	1,659	\$26
13		Concrete Sidewalks (COSA Spec)	SY	\$135.00	576	\$77,760.00	\$75.00	576	\$43,200.00	\$70.00	576	\$40,320.00	\$90.00	576	\$51,840.00	\$90.00	576	\$51,840.00	\$55.00	576	\$31
14		Portland Cement Concrete Driveways (COSA Spec)	SY	\$95.00	388	\$36,860.00	\$90.00	388	\$34,920.00	\$75.00	388	\$29,100.00	\$110.00	388	\$42,680.00	\$110.00	388	\$42,680.00	\$75.00	388	\$29
15		Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial (COSA Spec)	SY	\$95.00	1,195	\$113,525.00	\$95.00	1,195	\$113,525.00	\$80.00	1,195	\$95,600.00	\$90.00	1,195	\$107,550.00	\$125.00	1,195	\$149,375.00	\$82.00	1,195	\$97
16		Top Soil (4*) (COSA Spec)	CY	\$40.00	20	\$800.00	\$182.00	20	\$3,640.00	\$30.00	20	\$600.00	\$80.00	20	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$47.00	20	
17		St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$12.00	100	\$1,200.00	\$24.00	100	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	100	\$500.00	\$12.00	100	S
18		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Work Site 01)	EA	\$85,000.00	- 1	\$85,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$42,000.00	1	\$4
19		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Work Site 02)	EA	\$113,000.00	1	\$113,000.00	\$50,000.00	- 1	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$42,000.00	1	\$4
20		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Work Site 03)	EA	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	- 1	\$40,000.00	\$21,000.00	1	\$21,000.00	\$45,000.00	- 1	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	- 1	\$10,000.00	\$42,000.00	- 1	\$4
21		4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (W/Reflectors) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$2.00	1,070	\$2,140.00	\$1.00	1,070	\$1,070.00	\$5.00	1,070	\$5,350.00	\$10.00	1,070	\$10,700.00	\$6.00	1,070	\$6,420.00	\$2.00	1,070	\$
22		Word "ONLY" (COSA Spec)	EA	\$250.00	3	\$750.00	\$125.00	3	\$375.00	\$300.00	3	\$900.00	\$400.00	3	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	3	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	3	
23		Straight White Arrow (COSA Spec)	EA	\$150.00	5	\$750.00	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	\$250.00	5	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	5	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	5	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	5	s
24		Bicycle Rider Symbol (COSA Spec)	EA	\$250.00	5	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	5	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	5	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	5	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	5	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	5	
25		4 Inch Wide White Line (W/Reflectors) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$2.00	315	\$630.00	\$1.00	315	\$315.00	\$5.00	315	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	315	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	315	\$1,575.00	\$2.00	315	
26		4 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$1.50	380	\$570.00	\$1.00	380	\$380.00	\$5.00	380	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	380	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	380	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	380	
27		8 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$2.50	3,365	\$8,412.50	\$1.00	3,365	\$3,365.00	\$5.00	3,365	\$16,825.00	\$10.00	3,365	\$33,650.00	\$8.00	3,365	\$26,920.00	\$4.00	3,365	\$1
28		12 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$3.50	40	\$140.00	\$1.50	40	\$60.00	\$10.00	40	\$400.00	\$20.00	40	\$800.00	\$10.00	40	\$400.00	\$10.00	40	
29		24 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$7.00	416	\$2,912.00	\$5.00	416	\$2,080.00	\$15.00	416	\$6,240.00	\$30.00	416	\$12,480.00	\$20.00	416	\$8,320.00	\$20.00	416	\$
30		Right White Arrow (COSA Spec)	EA	\$125.00	4	\$500.00	\$100.00	4	\$400.00	\$200.00	4	\$800.00	\$200.00	4	\$800.00	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	\$250.00	4	\$
31		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$8.00		\$77,640.00	\$4.00		\$38,820.00	\$2.00	9,705	\$19,410.00	\$1.00	9,705	\$9,705.00	\$5.00		\$48,525.00	\$26.00	9,705	\$25
32		8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (0'-6')	LF	\$40.00	1,660	\$66,400.00	\$109.00	1,660	\$180,940.00	\$60.00	1,660	\$99,600.00	\$85.00	1,660	\$141,100.00		1,660	\$91,300.00	\$66.00	1,660	\$10
33		8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$95.00	4,773	\$453,435.00	\$114.00	4,773	\$544,122.00	\$70.00	4,773	\$334,110.00	\$90.00	4,773	\$429,570.00			\$310,245.00	\$72.00	4,773	\$34
34		8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10'-14')	LF	\$95.00	700	\$66,500.00	\$126.00	700	\$88,200.00	\$90.00	700	\$63,000.00	\$110.00	700	\$77,000.00		700	\$46,200.00	\$77.00	700	\$
35		10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (0'-6')	LF	\$40.00	375	\$15,000.00	\$127.00	375	\$47,625.00	\$65.00	375	\$24,375.00	\$90.00	375	\$33,750.00		375	\$24,375.00	\$79.00	375	\$3
36		10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$100.00	450	\$45,000.00	\$127.00	450	\$57,150.00	\$75.00	450	\$33,750.00	\$100.00	450	\$45,000.00	\$70.00	450	\$31,500.00	\$83.00	450	\$3
37		10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10'-14')	LF	\$50.00	50	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	50	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	50	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	50	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	50	\$3,750.00	\$87.00	50	
38		12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (0'-6')	LF	\$40.00	50	\$2,000.00	\$161.00		\$8,050.00	\$70.00	50	\$3,500.00	\$110.00	50	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	50	\$3,250.00	\$92.00	50	
39		12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$70.00	943	\$66,010.00	\$142.00	943	\$133,906.00	\$80.00	943	\$75,440.00	\$130.00	943	\$122,590.00	\$75.00	943	\$70,725.00	\$97.00	943	\$1
40		12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10'-14')	LF	\$180.00	50	\$9,000.00	\$161.00	50	\$8,050.00	\$100.00	50	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00	\$85.00		\$4,250.00	\$99.00	50	
41		15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (0'-6')	LF	\$40.00	50	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	50	\$8,500.00	\$80.00	50	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00	\$75.00		\$3,750.00	\$110.00	50	
42		15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$45.00	50	\$2,250.00	\$170.00	50	\$8,500.00	\$90.00	50	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	50	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	50	
43		15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10'-14')	LF FA	\$120.00 \$1.500.00	804	\$96,480.00	\$142.00	804	\$114,168.00 \$19.008.00	\$120.00 \$500.00	804	\$96,480.00	\$200.00 \$1,000.00	804	\$160,800.00	\$95.00 \$2.500.00	804	\$76,380.00	\$132.00 \$6,250.00	804	\$1 S
		Adjusting Existing Manholes		**,,	-	\$13,500.00	\$2,112.00	9		*******	9	\$4,500.00	*.,	9	\$9,000.00		9	\$22,500.00		-	
45		Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6') 4' Dia	EA	\$6,500.00	28	\$182,000.00	\$6,735.00	28	\$188,580.00	\$8,400.00	28	\$235,200.00	\$5,500.00	28	\$154,000.00		28	\$168,000.00	,	28	\$5
46		Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0'-6')	EA VF	\$2,000.00	2 44	\$4,000.00 \$24,200.00	\$9,020.00 \$225.00	44	\$18,040.00 \$9,900.00	\$10,000.00 \$335.00	2	\$20,000.00 \$14,740.00	\$6,500.00 \$400.00	2	\$13,000.00 \$17,600.00	\$7,500.00 \$750.00	44	\$15,000.00 \$33,000.00	\$21,900.00 \$1.00	2	\$-
47		Extra Depth Manholes (> 6')	FA		44	4-1,	4==0.00	44	**********	*******	44		*	44	*,	4		****	*	44	\$2
		Dog House Manhole (4')	LF.	\$500.00	7.004	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	7.004	\$6,500.00		7.004	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	7.004	\$8,000.00			\$6,500.00		7.004	
49		Sanitary Sewer Laterals (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)  Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA EA	\$55.00 \$700.00	7,234 289	\$397,870.00 \$202,300.00	\$73.30 \$700.00	7,234 289	\$530,252.20 \$202,300.00	\$90.00 \$450.00	7,234	\$651,060.00 \$130.050.00	\$60.00 \$300.00	7,234 289	\$434,040.00 \$86,700.00	\$40.00 \$600.00	7,234 289	\$289,360.00 \$173.400.00	\$80.00 \$650.00	7,234 289	\$5 \$1
51		Reconstruction of Existing Manhole	EA	\$3,000.00	289	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	209	\$202,300.00	\$5,000.00	209	\$130,050.00	\$3,000.00	269	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00		\$173,400.00	\$9,900.00	289	\$1
52		Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$3,000.00	59	\$17,700.00	\$7,800.00	59	\$15,600.00	\$5,000.00	59	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	59	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	59	\$11,000.00	\$9,900.00	59	
52		Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars  Vertical Stacks	VF	\$300.00	147	\$17,700.00	\$200.00 \$150.00	147	\$11,800.00 \$22,050.00	\$200.00	147	\$11,800.00	\$200.00	147	\$11,800.00 \$14,700.00	\$250.00 \$50.00		\$14,750.00 \$7,350.00	\$370.00	147	\$
53		Pypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer) (Work Site 01)	FA	\$100,000,00	147	\$29,400.00	\$150.00	197	\$22,050.00	\$20.00	14/	\$2,940.00	\$100.00	147	\$14,700.00	\$10.000.00	147	\$10.000.00		147	\$1
55		Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer) (Work Site 01)  Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer) (Work Site 02)	FA	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$65,000.00	- 1	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	- 1	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	- '	\$25,000.00		- 1	\$10,000.00		1	\$1
56		Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer) (Work Site 02)  Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer) (Work Site 03)	EA	\$100,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$65,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$175,000.00	1	\$1 \$1
57		Sewer Television Inspection (8"- 15")	LF.	\$40,000.00	9.705	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	9,705	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	9,705	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	9,705	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	9.705	\$10,000.00	\$175,000.00	9,705	\$1. S:
58		Sewer Television Inspection (8 - 15")  Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$400.00	9,705	\$33,967.50	\$580.00	9,705	\$38,820.00	\$10.00	9,705	\$43,000.00	\$4.00	9,105	\$38,820.00	\$350.00	9,705	\$38,820.00	\$275.00	9,705	S:
30		marrios renaumandii	Total	\$400.00	36	\$3,943,981.50	φυσυ.00	00	\$3,936,280.95	<b>\$300.00</b>	OD	\$3,962,775.40	φ400.00	36	\$3,724,212.00	φ330.00	36	\$3,935,887.00	9215.00	00	\$5,00
																					00,c¢